FEATURES
OPTIONS
•	 Iron, Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel
•	 Basket perforations from 1/32” to 1/2”
•	 Basket mesh from 20 to 400
•	 Vent valves
•	 Drain valves
•	 Gauge/vent taps - 1/4” NPT

3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 2”,
2-1/2”, 3”, 4” 200 psi @ 100°F
MODEL NUMBERING CODE
Model # Port Size Flange Class Pipe Connection Body & Cartridge Material Elastomer
Material
Basket (Perf or Mesh)
Code Baskets
ST053 007 (3/4")
010 (1")
012 (1-1/4")
015 (1-1/2")
020 (2")
025* (2-1/2")
030 (3")
040 (4")
A (125#)
Cast Iron
B (150#)
Steel & Stainless
F (Flat Face Flange)
Cast Iron
R (Raised Face Flange)
Steel & Stainless
T (Threaded)
22A (Stainless/Stainless)
33TS (Steel/Steel)
46TS (Cast Iron/Ductile Iron)
- B (Buna)
- V (FKM)
-P033
-P045
-P062
-P125
-P156
-P250
-P375
-P500
-M020
-M040
-M060
-M080
-M100
-M150
-M200
-M325
-M400
PERF:
1/32”
3/64”
1/16”
1/8”
5/32”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
MESH:
20
40
60
80
100
150
200
325
400
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 641
Page 641.4
Issue F MODEL 53BTX & 50
PARTS & ACCESSORIES:
EATON DUPLEX BASKET STRAINERS
10 20 30 40 50 70 100 200 300 400 700 1000 2000 4000 10000
0.1

6”, Stainless Steel, Flanged Ports, FKM Elastomers, 1/4” Perforated Baskets
Part # ST0500600F22C-V-P250
MODEL NUMBERING CODE
Model # Port Size Pipe Connection Body Code Diverter Elastomer Material
Basket (Perf or Mesh)
Code Baskets
ST050 0500* (5")
0600 (6")
0800 (8")
F (Flat Face Flange) *
R (Raised Face Flange) 2
2 (Stainless Steel w/ 150# Flanges)
3 (Carbon Steel w/ 150# Flanges)
4 (Cast Iron w/ 125# Flanges)
1C (Bronze) 1
2C (Stainless Steel) 2
- B (Buna)
- V (FKM )
- T (PTFE)
- E (EPDM)
-P033
-P045
-P062
-P125
-P156
-P250
-P375
-P500
-M020
-M040
-M060
-M080
-M100
-M150
-M200
-M325
-M400
PERF:
1/32”
3/64”
1/16”
1/8”
5/32”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
MESH:
20
40
60
80
100
150
200
325
400
SELECTION CHART
Size Body Material Plug Material End Connections Seals
5", 6", 8" Iron Bronze Flanged 125# Buna-N
6", 8" Carbon Steel Bronze Flanged 150# Buna-N
6", 8" Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Flanged 150# FKM
RATING
Size Rating
5" 200 psi @ 100°F
6" 200 psi @ 100°F
8" 150 psi @ 100°F
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 641
Page 641.5
Issue FMODEL 53BTX & 50
PARTS & ACCESSORIES:
EATON DUPLEX BASKET STRAINERS
BASKET DATA